WEBSITE: www.jdsu.com/nse
NETWORK AND SERVICE ENABLEMENT
JD748A
CellAdvisor™ Signal Analyzer
Spectrum Analyzer: 100 kHz to 4 GHz
Power Meter: 10 MHz to 4 GHz
Speciication Conditions
he JD748A speciications apply under these conditions:

6. With the battery pack removed
13
Ordering Information
JD748A CELLADVISOR SIGNAL ANALYZER
Standard Accessories
Description Part Number
AC/DC power adapter9 G710550326
Cross LAN cable (1.5 m)9 G710550335
USB A to B cable (1.8 m)9 GC73050515
>1 GB USB memory9 GC72450518
Rechargeable lithium ion battery9 G710550325
Automotive cigarette lighter 12 V DC adapter9 G710550323
Stylus9 G710550316
JD740A series user’s manual and application software — CD JD740A361
1. Includes a pair of Bluetooth USB dongles with 5 dBi dipole antenna (JD70050006)
2.  Recommend adding GPS receiver JD745A010
3.  Recommend adding antennas G70005035x and/or G70005036x
4.  Requires option 9
5.  Requires options 9 and 20
6.  Requires option 28
7.  Requires option 29
8.  Requires options 9 and 10
9.  Standard accessories that can be purchased separately
Optional RF Cables
Description Part Number
1.0 m (3.28 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to Type-N(m), 50 Ω G710050530
1.5 m (4.92 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to Type-N(f), 50 Ω G710050531
3.0 m (9.84 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to Type-N(f), 50 Ω G710050532
1.5 m (4.92 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to SMA(m), 50 Ω G710050533
1.5 m (4.92 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to QMA(m), 50 Ω G710050534
1.5 m (4.92 ft) RF cable, DC to 18 GHz, Type-N(m) to SMB(m), 50 Ω G710050535
Optional Omni Antennas
Description Part Number
RF omni antenna Type-N(m), 806 MHz to 896 MHz G700050353
RF omni antenna Type-N(m), 870 MHz to 960 MHz G700050354
RF omni antenna Type-N(m), 1.71 GHz to 2.17 GHz G700050355
RF omni antenna Type-N(m), 720 MHz to 800 MHz G700050356
RF omni antenna Type-N(m), 2.3 GHz to 2.7 GHz G700050357
Standard
Description Part Number
100 kHz to 4 GHz Spectrum Analyzer
10 MHz to 4 GHz RF Power Meter (internal mode)
JD748A
Options
NOTE: Upgrade options for the JD748A use the designation JD748AU
before the respective last three-digit option number.
Description Part Number
Bluetooth Connectivity1 JD748A006
20 MHz Demodulation Hardware JD748A009
GPS Receiver and Antenna JD748A010
Interference Analyzer2,3 JD748A011
Channel Scanner JD748A012
cdmaOne/cdma2000 Signal Analyzer4 JD748A020
EV-DO Signal Analyzer5 JD748A021
GSM/GPRS/EDGE Signal Analyzer4 JD748A022
WCDMA/HSPA+ Signal Analyzer4 JD748A023
TD-SCDMA Signal Analyzer4 JD748A025
Mobile WiMAX Signal Analyzer4 JD748A026
LTE-FDD Signal Analyzer4 JD748A028
LTE-TDD Signal Analyzer4 JD748A029
LTE Advanced-FDD Signal Analyzer4, 6 JD748A030
LTE Advanced-TDD Signal Analyzer4, 7 JD748A031
cdmaOne/cdma2000 OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A040
EV-DO OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A041
GSM/GPRS/EDGE OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A042
WCDMA/HSPA+ OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A043
TD-SCDMA OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A045
Mobile WiMAX OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A046
LTE-FDD OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A048
LTE-TDD OTA Analyzer3, 8 JD748A049
14
Ordering Information
JD748A CELLADVISOR SIGNAL ANALYZER